
Excellent JWW 16" Sat, Mar 30, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 47

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro100 26.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Scoop Janice Gregory100 29.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Kromfohrlander

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 45

Lila Moon Carol Ahearn39.80 NQ 1 3 2 0 0Belgian Malinois

Bonnie Beth HildrethNQ 1 1 2 1 0Border Collie

Figment Alicia KerrNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 53

Buzz Lou Barnicle100 36.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Silky Terrier

Blu Catherine Williams100 42.42 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 010 Affenpinscher

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 50.99 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 02 Norwich Terrier

Benny Melanie Bryson100 51.66 Q4th 0 0 0 0 01 Norwich Terrier

Purchase Carol Kelly29.66 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Katie Carole Bolan42.13 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Beagle

Pepper Sherry Bohman59.98 NQ 0 0 0 0 6Toy Fox Terrier

Riddle Kimberly Fulton67.46 NQ 2 0 1 0 14Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 50

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 25.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Shya John Nys100 26.99 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Lois Lane Mark Giles100 28.40 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 021 Shiba Inu

Rhys Sheryl Russell100 30.44 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Slyde Doris O'Brien100 31.11 Q 0 0 0 0 018 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter100 37.89 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Cocker Spaniel

Diamond Mark Giles100 38.70 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Shiba Inu

Kenji Sara Ko27.11 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bubbly Vivian Hudson28.16 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Vivian Hudson28.80 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sat, Mar 30, 2024 RESULTS

Powder Carolyn Hess28.84 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Cupid John Svenningsen51.18 NQ 2 2 2 0 1Cocker Spaniel Black

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 47

Phantom Melina Labonte100 27.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 28.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Quill Alanna Kelly100 32.05 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Whiskey Heather Pekarovich100 35.26 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Perseus Eunice Giles100 36.71 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Shiba Inu

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 37.28 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Phire Jane Bronson25.41 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers28.07 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Atty Tod Hebert28.28 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Dalmatian

Wick Daniel Lombard32.56 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Strike Doris O'Brien34.73 NQ 0 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Switch Katie Rogers37.58 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Finn Heather Pekarovich38.58 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Flare Katie Rogers39.11 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Pop Mark Giles60.02 NQ 1 0 0 0 13Kai Ken

Dash Janice GregoryNQ 0 1 0 1 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 22
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 45

Jovi John Nys100 23.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Truman Joanne Williamson100 26.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Bearded Collie

Foxy Lenore Giacalone100 28.31 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Vizsla

Cat Susan Usher100 28.40 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 31.45 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 31.55 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley100 31.60 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Border Collie

Georgia Courtney Longo100 33.52 Q 0 0 0 0 011 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sat, Mar 30, 2024 RESULTS

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 35.05 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Standard Schnauzer

Weiser Morgan Carleton25.66 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Ska Katherine Ostiguy25.71 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Trinket Jodie Ducharme30.18 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Rival John Nys31.45 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Lily Christine Bartos32.99 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Kaleb Louise Hinckley35.60 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Boeing Karen Frink38.08 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Kimber Erin Hoverson39.98 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Stabyhoun

Freddie Barbara Doughty55.27 NQ 2 1 1 0 10Golden Retriever

Maserati Linda McHughNQ 1 0 2 1 0Border Collie

Mellie Beth HildrethNQ 0 1 1 1 0Border Collie

Sullenberger Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 1 1 0Golden Retriever

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 1 2 2 1 0Boxer

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 48

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 52

Blake Deborah PalmerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 50

Reef Sabrina Lanz34.23 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 53

Easy Melissa HannonNQ 2 1 1 1 0Rough Collie

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 58

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 42.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 4"P Sat, Mar 30, 2024 RESULTS

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 55

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 26.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess100 32.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Cocker Spaniel

Piper Tracey Deyette100 33.28 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 021 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Gus Cathy Bisset100 35.02 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 All American Dog

Rigo Lisa Cox100 42.84 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Poodle

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 52

Sasha Sara Ko100 34.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Jet Lisa Cox100 36.65 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Miniature Poodle

Cordelia Eunice Giles100 37.18 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Shiba Inu

Simbah Carole Bolan100 38.05 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Spark Katherine Ostiguy28.52 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Meme Diane Sumrall34.70 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Livvy Bill Young55.75 NQ 2 2 1 0 3English Cocker 
Spaniel

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues55.78 NQ 1 0 0 0 3Cocker Spaniel Black

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 50

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 29.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 29.58 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 36.51 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Boxer

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 36.73 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Stabyhoun

Myles Kimberly Hatton100 36.77 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Brittany

Jasper Matt Giarratani100 37.85 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Spryte Melissa Hannon100 38.55 Q 0 0 0 0 011 All American Dog

Lyra Charlotte Mcauley100 46.04 Q 0 0 0 0 03 All American Dog

Decker Alicia Kerr30.17 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Winter Rebecca Elovic37.14 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Callie Kristin Conroy44.84 NQ 3 1 3 0 0Golden Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Sat, Mar 30, 2024 RESULTS

Oognah Linda ButterworthNQ 1 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 53

Lucca Christine Yelle100 38.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Belgian Tervuren

Blaez Bunny Watson100 38.71 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Belgian Sheepdog

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 46.18 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 06 Belgian Malinois

Tuukka Barbara Doughty40.51 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 12" Sat, Mar 30, 2024 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 44

Trendi John Nys100 27.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sunshine Mark Giles28.79 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Tali Sheryl RussellNQ 0 0 1 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 43

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro100 22.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Jax Jessica Vanderslice25.16 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 41

Bonzo Cynthia Ratner23.44 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Jovi Kathleen Grim64.75 NQ 6 0 0 0 20Golden Retriever

Hazy Carol LariviereNQ 0 1 0 1 0Rough Collie

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 44

Kade Keri Dotson42.16 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Bonnet Sterling Moffat45.76 NQ 1 1 1 0 1Great Dane

Open JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 53

Penelope Bunny Watson62.01 NQ 2 0 1 0 9All American Dog

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 49

Stuff Kristen Jansen27.66 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 48

Boss Pamela Woodes36.06 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Beagle (over 13")

Naito Carolee Burgess50.11 NQ 2 1 1 0 2Shiba Inu

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 6 of 21



Open JWW 16"P Sat, Mar 30, 2024 RESULTS

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 46

Ryder Lynda Brogden-
Burns

95 35.16 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 49

Kiko Julie Martin59.96 NQ 1 0 0 0 10Greater Swiss 
Mountain Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice B JWW 8" Sat, Mar 30, 2024 RESULTS

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 49

Skeet Kristen Jansen100 39.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 45

Maple Eunice Giles39.64 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Shiba Inu

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 41

Vera Kimberly Hatton85 46.50 Q1st 2 0 0 0 5Brittany

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 38

Zest Lenore Giacalone100 21.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Kareela Maureen McLatchy43.46 NQ 3 0 1 0 5Australian Kelpie

Skye Cindy Steinberg50.71 NQ 2 4 3 0 12Border Collie

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 40

Thalia Carol Ahearn100 22.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 46

Pepper Diane SumrallNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice B FAST 8" Sat, Mar 30, 2024 RESULTS

Novice B FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Skeet Kristen Jansen74 35.12 Q1st 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Novice B FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Annie Madelyn Cirinna68 26.47 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Blaze Jodi Rodrigues61 24.50 Q2nd 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Novice B FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Jax Jessica Vanderslice69 21.18 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Breed

SCT 32

Zest Lenore Giacalone74 26.91 Q1st 0 0 0Vizsla

Bonnie Beth HildrethNQ 1 0 0Border Collie

Hazy Carol LariviereNQ 1 0 0Rough Collie

Jovi Kathleen GrimNQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Skye Cindy SteinbergNQ 1 0 0Border Collie

Open FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Riddle Kimberly Fulton67 32.02 Q1st 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 35

Sunshine Mark Giles79 33.27 Q1st 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Maple Eunice GilesNQ 1 0 0Shiba Inu

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open FAST 16" Sat, Mar 30, 2024 RESULTS

Open FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 35

Scoop Janice Gregory77 27.57 Q1st 0 0 0Kromfohrlander

Wick Daniel Lombard75 22.55 Q2nd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Vera Kimberly Hatton73 25.24 Q3rd 0 0 0Brittany

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro60 31.82 Q4th 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Kareela Maureen McLatchy38.91 NQ 1 0 6Australian Kelpie

Excellent FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Spicy Tracey DeyetteNQ 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Excellent FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Quill Alanna Kelly39.74 NQ 0 0 4Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 32

Cat Susan Usher79 29.08 Q1st 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Bonzo Cynthia Ratner69 25.88 Q2nd 0 0 0Border Collie

Freddie Barbara Doughty68 32.38 Q3rd 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Figment Alicia KerrNQ 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Rosette Sterling Moffat69 31.32 Q1st 0 0 0Great Dane

Master FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 38

Purchase Carol Kelly80 30.69 Q1st 0 0 0Papillon

Buzz Lou Barnicle76 27.69 Q2nd 0 0 0Silky Terrier

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master FAST 8" Sat, Mar 30, 2024 RESULTS

Blu Catherine Williams76 32.08 Q3rd 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Pepper Sherry Bohman75 34.09 Q4th 0 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Master FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 10
Breed

SCT 35

Lois Lane Mark Giles80 30.36 Q1st 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Slyde Doris O'Brien80 32.79 Q2nd 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Kenji Sara Ko79 28.15 Q3rd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bubbly Vivian Hudson78 30.13 Q4th 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Vivian Hudson78 35.20 Q 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl76 27.85 Q 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Cupid John Svenningsen76 32.03 Q 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Baysea Vivian Hudson72 26.61 Q 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter68 25.88 Q 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Diana Patricia Gagnon43.97 NQ 0 0 8Shetland Sheepdog

Master FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 5
Breed

SCT 35

Strike Doris O'Brien80 30.14 Q1st 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Anthem Daniel Lombard78 24.66 Q2nd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sage Cindy Steinberg76 28.90 Q3rd 0 0 0Border Collie

Perseus Eunice Giles75 29.53 Q4th 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro63 37.11 Q 0 0 2Shetland Sheepdog

Master FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 14
Breed

SCT 32

Truman Joanne Williamson80 26.77 Q1st 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Trinket Jodie Ducharme80 28.27 Q2nd 0 0 0Border Collie

Foxy Lenore Giacalone80 28.93 Q3rd 0 0 0Vizsla

Mellie Beth Hildreth79 27.13 Q4th 0 0 0Border Collie

Sullenberger Karen Frink77 25.72 Q 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Kaleb Louise Hinckley77 29.70 Q 0 0 0All American Dog

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley77 31.88 Q 0 0 0Border Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic76 25.93 Q 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master FAST 20" Sat, Mar 30, 2024 RESULTS

Wendy Cara Armour76 27.84 Q 0 0 0Boxer

Boeing Karen Frink76 30.56 Q 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Lily Christine Bartos76 31.08 Q 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Scarlett Lenore Giacalone71 33.85 Q 0 0 1Vizsla

Ava Donna FinocchiaroNQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Ska Katherine OstiguyNQ 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Penny Eileen Fernandez80 29.98 Q1st 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Novice FAST 4"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 41

Peter Carole Bolan68 41.81 Q1st 0 0 0Chihuahua

Novice FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Pepper Diane Sumrall67 30.77 Q1st 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Mistletoe Nick CarletonNQ 1 0 0Collie

Open FAST 4"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 41

Penelope Bunny Watson67 35.00 Q1st 0 0 0All American Dog

Open FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Sydney Tracey Deyette75 26.11 Q1st 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open FAST 12"P Sat, Mar 30, 2024 RESULTS

Open FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Naito Carolee Burgess65 31.74 Q1st 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Excellent FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Livvy Bill Young75 38.08 Q1st 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Jet Lisa CoxNQ 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Excellent FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Ryder Lynda Brogden-
Burns

78 34.38 Q1st 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Master FAST 4"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 41

Teagan Kimberly Fulton68 24.84 Q1st 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 38

Piper Tracey Deyette75 28.21 Q1st 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Rigo Lisa Cox68 30.75 Q2nd 0 0 0Poodle

Gus Cathy Bisset67 28.93 Q3rd 0 0 0All American Dog

Stuff Kristen Jansen60 30.73 Q4th 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Master FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues75 31.79 Q1st 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Master FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 9
Breed

SCT 35

Oognah Linda Butterworth79 27.74 Q1st 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master FAST 16"P Sat, Mar 30, 2024 RESULTS

Maui Sabrina Lanz77 27.23 Q2nd 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Dashiell Catherine Williams77 32.13 Q3rd 0 0 0Standard Schnauzer

Winter Rebecca Elovic76 28.29 Q4th 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Reef Sabrina Lanz76 30.51 Q 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Decker Alicia Kerr75 26.95 Q 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Callie Kristin Conroy69 27.64 Q 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Myles Kimberly Hatton67 38.32 Q 0 0 3Brittany

Jasper Matt GiarrataniNQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Master FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 35

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

78 34.37 Q1st 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Blaez Bunny Watson76 29.93 Q2nd 0 0 0Belgian Sheepdog

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle67 24.60 Q3rd 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Tuukka Barbara Doughty39.69 NQ 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Sat, Mar 30, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 74

Riddle Kimberly Fulton83.85 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 9Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 69

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 67

Scoop Janice Gregory100 44.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Kromfohrlander

Rita Madelyn Cirinna76.48 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 9Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 63

Bonzo Cynthia Ratner100 39.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Lila Moon Carol Ahearn100 51.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Figment Alicia Kerr44.11 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Bonnie Beth HildrethNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 74

Purchase Carol Kelly100 36.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 037 Papillon

Buzz Lou Barnicle100 56.14 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Silky Terrier

Blu Catherine Williams100 56.42 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Affenpinscher

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 60.53 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 013 Toy Fox Terrier

Katie Carole Bolan100 61.11 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Beagle

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 65.68 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 Norwich Terrier

Benny Melanie Bryson100 68.78 Q 0 0 0 0 0 05 Norwich Terrier

Twinkle Patricia Gagnon120.42 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 20Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 69

Kenji Sara Ko100 36.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Shetland Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Sat, Mar 30, 2024 RESULTS

Shya John Nys100 38.69 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Shetland Sheepdog

Lois Lane Mark Giles100 40.21 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Shiba Inu

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 41.44 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 027 Cocker Spaniel

Rhys Sheryl Russell100 43.23 Q 0 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog

Slyde Doris O'Brien100 44.21 Q 0 0 0 0 0 024 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter100 48.47 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel

Diamond Mark Giles100 55.30 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Shiba Inu

Diana Patricia Gagnon38.97 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cupid John Svenningsen56.24 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 67

Phire Jane Bronson100 34.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Golden Retriever

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 36.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Shetland Sheepdog

Phantom Melina Labonte100 39.88 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dash Janice Gregory100 43.87 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 Pyrenean Shepherd

Switch Katie Rogers100 44.22 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie Rogers100 50.07 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Pop Mark Giles100 60.03 Q 0 0 0 0 0 06 Kai Ken

Atty Tod Hebert43.20 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Dalmatian

Cinder Katie Rogers47.66 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Perseus Eunice Giles49.95 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Shiba Inu

Sage Cindy Steinberg52.11 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Wick Daniel Lombard53.50 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Finn Heather Pekarovich57.07 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Strike Doris O'BrienNQ 0 0 0 1 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Whiskey Heather PekarovichNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 21
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 63

Jovi John Nys100 32.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sat, Mar 30, 2024 RESULTS

Rival John Nys100 35.34 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie

Trinket Jodie Ducharme100 39.58 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie

Cat Susan Usher100 39.60 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Maserati Linda McHugh100 46.61 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Kaleb Louise Hinckley100 46.74 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 All American Dog

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 48.00 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 50.34 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Standard Schnauzer

Boeing Karen Frink100 53.10 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Foxy Lenore Giacalone45.36 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Truman Joanne Williamson45.85 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Georgia Courtney Longo54.20 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Kimber Erin Hoverson56.41 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Ava Donna Finocchiaro59.00 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Freddie Barbara DoughtyNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Mellie Beth HildrethNQ 1 0 0 1 1 0Border Collie

Rigel Charlotte McauleyNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Ska Katherine OstiguyNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Sullenberger Karen FrinkNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 1 1 0 1 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 2 2 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 67

Rosette Sterling Moffat68.29 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 1Great Dane

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 72

Blake Deborah PalmerNQ 1 0 0 3 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 68

Ryder Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 51.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 4"P Sat, Mar 30, 2024 RESULTS

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 79

Teagan Kimberly FultonNQ 0 0 1 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 74

Gus Cathy Bisset100 50.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 023 All American Dog

Rigo Lisa Cox100 70.31 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 03 Poodle

Kal-El Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 2 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn HessNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Piper Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 72

Spark Katherine Ostiguy100 40.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Shetland Sheepdog

Meme Diane Sumrall100 44.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sasha Sara Ko100 46.76 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog

Cordelia Eunice Giles100 53.11 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 018 Shiba Inu

Simbah Carole Bolan100 57.77 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jet Lisa Cox100 65.43 Q 0 0 0 0 0 06 Miniature Poodle

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues68.23 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Livvy Bill Young78.38 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 6English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 68

Oognah Linda Butterworth100 41.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Australian Shepherd

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 41.06 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever

Decker Alicia Kerr100 41.94 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Australian Shepherd

Phoenix Cara Armour100 42.69 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 025 Boxer

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 46.75 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 50.52 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Stabyhoun

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16"P Sat, Mar 30, 2024 RESULTS

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 51.57 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Spryte Melissa Hannon100 57.04 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Myles Kimberly Hatton65.33 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Reef Sabrina LanzNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 72

Lucca Christine Yelle100 56.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 015 Belgian Tervuren

Tuukka Barbara Doughty100 60.38 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 66.03 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 05 Belgian Malinois

Blaez Bunny Watson56.64 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 12" Sat, Mar 30, 2024 RESULTS

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 66

Sunshine Mark GilesNQ 2 0 3 0 1 0Shiba Inu

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 65

Quill Alanna Kelly77.73 NQ 1 3 0 1 0 12Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 63

Kareela Maureen McLatchy95 46.65 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0Australian Kelpie

Hazy Carol Lariviere90 46.74 Q2nd 1 1 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Frisco Andria Young52.45 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Jovi Kathleen Grim84.48 NQ 6 0 0 1 0 20Golden Retriever

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 65

Thalia Carol Ahearn100 40.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 70

Naito Carolee BurgessNQ 2 0 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 68

Callie Kristin Conroy53.86 NQ 3 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice B Standard 12" Sat, Mar 30, 2024 RESULTS

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 74

Annie Madelyn Cirinna95 52.41 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Trendi John Nys90 36.86 Q2nd 1 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Maple Eunice Giles49.22 NQ 1 1 0 3 0 0Shiba Inu

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 69

Vera Kimberly Hatton65.30 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Brittany

Crystal Bill ChiarchiaroNQ 0 0 0 1 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Denali Bill ChiarchiaroNQ 0 1 0 1 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 66

Zest Lenore Giacalone100 37.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Skye Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 68

Bonnet Sterling Moffat100 49.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Great Dane

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 73

Kiko Julie Martin67.46 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Greater Swiss 
Mountain Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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